CH \$40.00 28901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM688676

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gaming Partners International Corporation		09/30/2021	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angel Group Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4600 Aono-cho	
City:	Higashiomi, Shiga	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	527-0232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2890152	BUD JONES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

Email: kro@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: Ware, Fressola, Maguire & Barber LLP

Address Line 1:755 Main Street, Bldg. 5Address Line 2:ATTN: Keith R. Obert

Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06460

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Obert
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Obert/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021_09_30_15.1_US_DOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0247

900656880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gaming Partners International Corporation (Assignor), of 3945 W. Cheyenne Ave., Suite 208, North Las Vegas, Nevada, United States, 89032, is the recorded owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,890,152 for the mark BUD JONES, and whereas Angel Group Co., Ltd.

(Assignce), a corporation of Japan having an address of 4600 Aono-cho Higashiomi, Shiga, Japan 527-0232 wishes to acquire the registrations and trademarks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business(es) symbolized by the trademarks.

Date: 2

Date: 2021, 9, 30

By: Hiroshi Ikeda

Title: President

RECORDED: 11/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0248